CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number 20150729-E312527

Report Reference E312527-20120727

Issue Date 2015-JULY-29

Issued to: ABB France

ACTIVITE PROTECTION ET CONTROL

3 RUE JEAN PERRIN

CS90009

69687 CHASSIEU CEDEX FRANCE

This is to certify that MOTOR CONTROLLERS, MAGNETIC

representative samples of See next page for models.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the

Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 60947-4-1, Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear

CSA C22.2 NO 60947-4-1, Low-Voltage Switchgear and

Controlgear

UL 60947-1, Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear CSA C22.2 NO 60947-1, Low-Voltage Switchgear and

Controlgear

Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

www.ul.com/database for additional information

Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Certification and Follow-Up Service.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Bamley

Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services

ULLLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

20150729-E312527 **Certificate Number** E312527-20120727 Report Reference **Issue Date** 2015-JULY-29

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Enclosed Magnetic Motor Starter: - Cat. Nos. DYA9-30TA25DU, DYA12-30TA25DU, DYA16-30TA25DU.

Enclosed Magnetic Motor Starter - Cat. Nos. DR, followed by AF09, AF12 or AF16, followed by TF42 Alternate designation:

| Basic Cat. No. | Alternate Cat. No. |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| DYA9-30TA25DU or | None |
| DRAF09 | 1TV(0220550D5000 1TV(0400550D5000 |
| DYA12-30TA25DU or DRAF12 | 1TVS230550P5099, 1TVS400550P5099 |
| DYA16-30TA25DU or DRAF16 | 1TVS230750P5099, 1TVS400750P5099 |

Listed Accessories Kit - Cat No. TA25DU.16, TA25DU.25, TA25DU.4, TA25DU.63, TA25DU1.0, TA25DU1.4. TA25DU1.8, TA25DU2.4, TA25DU3.1, TA25DU4.0, TA25DU5.0, TA25DU6.5, TA25DU8.5, TA25DU14, TA25DU19, TA25DU25, TA25DU32, TA25DU11, TF42-0.13, TF42-0.17, TF42-0.23, TF42-0.31, TF42-0.41, TF42-0.55, TF42-0.74, TF42-1.0, TF42-1.3, TF42-1.7, TF42-2.3, TF42-3.1, TF42-4.2, TF42-5.7, TF42-7.6, TF42-10, TF42-13, TF42-16, TF42-20

Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For quentiated a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

